
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



CI/---­
i.\)\~· 

(~.-\ 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

L.D. 283 

(Filing Na. s-jl/l/) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" ta COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" ta H.P. 
215, L.D. 283, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Apprapriatians and 
Allacatians far the Expenditures .of State Gavernment, General 
Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Pravisians .of the Law­
Necessary ta the Praper Operatians .of State Government far the 
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1994 and June 30, 1995" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after Part HHHH the 
fallawing: 

'PART llll 

Sec. llll-l. Appropriation. The fallawing funds are 
apprapriated fram the General Fund ta carry aut the purpases .of 
this Part. 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Elder and Adult Services -
Bureau of 

All Other 

Pravides far the 
apprapriatian .of funds ta 
reflect a transfer fram the 
Retired Seniar Valunteer 
Pragram and ta .offset a 
deapprapriatian in Part GGG, 
sectian 1. 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
TOTAL 

RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER 
PROGRAM 

Page l-LR208l(19) 

1993-94 1994-95 

$76,081 $76,081 

$76,081 $76,081 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



\\. ()\ s. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26-

28 

SENATE AMENDMENT fA" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 
L.D. 283 

215, 

Retired Senior Volunteer 
Program 

All Other 

Provides for the 
deappropriation of funds due 
to a transfer to the 
Department of Human Services, 
Bureau of Elder and Adult 
Services and to offset an 
appropriation in Part GGG, 
section 1. 

RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER 
PROGRAM 
TOTAL 

SECTION mImi 
TOTAL 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment 
Part letter 

($76,081) ($76,081) 

($76,081) ($76,081) 

$-0- $-0-' 

by relettering or renumbering 
or section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

30 This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund 
appropriations or revenue and a balanced budget is maintained for 

32 fiscal year 1993-94 and fiscal year 1994-95. 

34 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

36 
This amendment transfers $76,081 annually in fiscal years 

38 1993-94 and 1994-95 from the Retired Senior Volunteer Program to 
the Department of Human Services, Bureau of Elder and Adult 

40 Services. 

42 

44 (Senator BERUBE)~ , ~ 
SPONSORED BY: ~1·E7.t' /j~£.' 

46 
COUNTY: Androscoggin 

48 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(6/29/93) (Filing No. S-344) 

Page 2-LR2081(19) 

') 
J 

:) 

,) 




